
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

No. 

11 
155 
07 
41 
88 
09 
14 
27 
13 
96 

122 
16 
12 
62 
95 

143 
43 
92 
08 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Matthew Novak 

Cam Ebben 

Tyler Brown 

Myles Goertz 

Samantha Silver 

Andrew Devoto 

Tony Fornetti 

Tom Brown 

Senter Smith 

Bruce Bannister 

Austin Smith 

Dan Goff 

Russell King 

Jonathan Cullis 

Jeff Van Bendegom 

Bruce Allen 

Rob May 

Tyson Schwiesow 

Andrea King 

Best Tm 
1:35.085 

1:35.924 

1:36.368 

1:37.848 

1:38.176 

1:38.311 

1:38.521 

1:38.547 

1:40.594 

1:41.465 

1:43.559 

1:43.635 

1:43.721 

1:43.996 

1:44.647 

1:45.526 

1:51.168 

1:53.000 

1:54.859 

Make-Model 
2000 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
West Chicago IL 

Appleton WI 

Muskego WI 

Waukee IA 

Saint Paul MN 

Wilsall MT 

Caledonia MI 

Muskego WI 

Greenville SC 

NOVI MI 

Grafton WI 

warrenville IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Mundelein IL 

Middleton WI 

Waconia MN 

Waukesha WI 

Green Bay WI 

Minneapolis MN 

Member_ID 

 651709 

418750 

460133 

506119 

424412 

352911 

449611 

404862 

483451 

413544 

684476 

499934 

497691 

489345 

271127 

671991 

487741 

449731 

497690 

Region 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

DMV 

LOL 

SwMt 

WMR 

Milw 

CCR 

DET 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

LOL 

Sponsor 

 Zipprich machinery movers 
Lamers Motor Racing Tight Squeeze Racing 
Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc. 
Waukee Concrete + Sneaky Moose Motorsports 
Interstate Truck Driving School 
Devoto and Co. GHG LLC Rosa's Pizza Sneaky Moose Motorsports 
G-Loc Brakes Smart Source LLC 
Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc. 
Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc. 
Advanced Autosports 

X-factor racing Advanced Autosports G-loc brakes 
SRG Autosport 
Advanced Autosports 
ATL Speedwerks 
Advanced Auto Sports 
May Motorsports 
Sneaky Moose Motorsports 
SRG Autosport 

Sorted on best lap time

Car 122 return from paddock at 17:16 of the session. Times deleted prior to return. 

Printed: 4/29/2023 10:58:55 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Rob Woolston 

SOM Chair - John Hertsgaard 

Sanction - 23-M-59536 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors 

Group 1=SM 

Group1=Q1=Saturday Qual 1 

Qualifying started at 10:02:48 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/29/2023 09:55 

Mark Amenda 
Memorial Majors

Grid Official Group 1
Saturday April 29
Posted 11:00 am



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

No. 

59 
91 
61 
02 
64 
34 
04 
49 
74 

171 
06 
24 
75 
85 
60 
12 
29 
08 
70 
42 
52 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Jason Pribyl 

Justin Elder 

Dean Cunningham 

Jase Petty 

Matt Gray 

Douglas Loughead 

Greg Miller 

Scott Barr 

Connor Sanda 

Ben Jacobs 

Chris Prevenas 

Christopher Michalak 

Scott Sanda 

Christopher Roethel 

Timothy Gray 

Russell King 

Dave Yahn 

Andrea King 

David De Bolt 

Robert Barton 

Jim Nash 

Best Tm 
1:25.981 

1:26.904 

1:28.181 

1:28.311 

1:28.998 

1:29.098 

1:29.616 

1:29.945 

1:30.015 

1:30.780 

1:32.610 

1:33.016 

1:34.128 

1:34.813 

1:35.585 

1:35.784 

1:36.936 

1:41.020 

1:43.712 

1:44.295 

1:46.951 

Make-Model 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Ford SRF 3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Hometown 
Glenview IL 

Lakeville MN 

Chicago IL 

Oakland IL 

Chaska MN 

Belvidere IL 

Lancaster OH 

Appleton WI 

Western Springs IL 

Oshkosh WI 

Cedar Rapids IA 

Saline MI 

Western Springs IL 

West Bend WI 

Minneapolis Mn 

Minneapolis MN 

HARTFORD WI 

Minneapolis MN 

Cumberland IN 

Inver Grove Heights MN 

Bloomington MN 

Member_ID 

623760 

259510 

458463 

697409 

381528 

311834 

541010 

515144 

215450_4 

677061 

291226 

640523 

215450_1 

681101 

253560 

497691 

135501_1 

497690 

3899_1 

650073 

136519 

Region 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

CILL 

LOL 

BVR 

OVR 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

BVR 

DET 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

LOL 

Milw 

LOL 

IND 

LOL 

LOL 

Sponsor 

Elite Autosports/WildDuckRacing 
TRB Autosport 
Addison STL/Elite Autosports 
Elite Autosport 
Ryan Companies US Inc. / PM Racing 
LL Loughead - DDS Inc. 1932-2017 
Subway/ Elite Autosports/ Shafferâ€™s Oil 
Elite Autosport / Dozing Griffin Pub 
Tro Manufacturing 
Jacobs Design Homes Elite Autospost 

Tro Manufacturing 
GBM Racing 
Ryan Companies USInc. 
SRG Autosport 
Green Flag Racing 
SRG Autosport 
PaDor Farms 
My WIfe 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 4/29/2023 11:23:13 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Rob Woolston 

SOM Chair - John Hertsgaard 

Sanction - 23-M-59536 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors 

Group 2=SRF3 

Group2=Q1=Saturday Qual 1 

Qualifying started at 10:31:09 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/29/2023 10:20 

Mark Amenda 
Memorial Majors

Grid Official Group 2
Saturday April 29
Posted 11:25 am



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 

3 
7 
5 
9 

71 
27 
88 
83 
32 
09 
04 
17 

15 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
3 
3 
4 
1 
4 
2 

DNS 

Class 
P1 

P2 

P2 

P1 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

P2 

FE2 

FA 

P2 

FA 

FA 

Name 

Jason Miller 

Mike Reupert 

Martin Wiedenhoeft 

Greg Case 

Mark Greb 

Dean Oppermann 

John Witherspoon 

John Gyann 

Jeff Beck 

J.R. Smart 

Brian Lindstrand 

Jeffrey Antonelli 

Rob Radmann 

Best Tm 
1:13.651 

1:20.704 

1:21.150 

1:22.014 

1:23.147 

1:23.637 

1:26.124 

1:26.859 

1:27.647 

1:29.728 

1:34.906 

1:48.105 

Make-Model 
WynnFurst 

Stohr WF1 

Radical SR3 

Stohr WF-1 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Stohr WF-1 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Swift 014a 

Van Diemen Prince - LSR 

Star Pro Mazda 

Elan Pro Formula Mazda 

Hometown 
Plymouth WI 

Hubertus WI 

Menomonee Falls WI 

Peoria IL 

Iowa City IA 

Plainfield IL 

Omaha NE 

Darien IL 

Ingleside IL 

Madison WI 

Bristol WI 

Wheaton IL 

Cedarburg WI 

Member_ID 

226307 

141856_1 

352618 

200945 

337842 

128453 

277058 

336222 

131861 

295306 

297877 

672262 

538026 

Region 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CILL 

Iowa 

CHI 

NEB 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Sponsor 

Kohler/Millenium/Hoosier 
Sunshine Metals 
ISPros Inc. 
Hawk Performance 
GreenState Credit Union 

Fair Trade Motors 
ArgusMagnetics/ Gycor International 
SRG Autosport Beck Realty 
Smart Motors / Hurricane Hannah 
LMI / Hoosier / GDRE / Summit / Sunoco 
Antonelli Law 

Palm Rat Golf / Media Control Systems / Cannella Media 

Sorted on best lap time

Car 5 does not have a working transponder, timed with photocells when available. 

Printed: 4/29/2023 11:53:22 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Rob Woolston 

SOM Chair - John Hertsgaard 

Sanction - 23-M-59536 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors 

Group 3=Big Bore OW: FA/C, FE2, FX, P1-2 

Group3=Q1=Saturday Qual 1 

Qualifying started at 10:59:17 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/29/2023 10:50 

Mark Amenda 
Memorial Majors

Grid Official Group 3
Saturday April 29
Posted 11:55 am



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

No. 

88 
21 
26 
8 

35 
87 
31 
81 
99 
83 
64 
7 

188 
06 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
1 

Class 
FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F6 

Name 

Calvin Kautz 

Tazio Stefanelli 

Brandon Abbott 

Jeff Loughead 

Graham Loughead 

Alexander Bertolucci 

Joseph Bertolucci 

Michael Nitz 

Rich Richardson 

Daniel Guenther 

Josh Malecki 

Paul Fichter 

Mark Richardson 

Jeff Jorgenson 

Best Tm 
1:16.699 

1:20.104 

1:23.854 

1:24.102 

1:24.142 

1:24.363 

1:25.178 

1:25.295 

1:25.402 

1:29.482 

1:30.265 

1:34.695 

1:41.336 

1:43.546 

Make-Model 
Piper DF3D / Honda 

Spectrum FF1600 

Vector AM-1 

Vortech CR04 

Vortech 

Citation XTC-41 

Citation XTC-41 

Mysterian M2 

Lazer 1 

Vortech 

Protoform P3 

Womer FV FV 

Mysterian M2 

Maverick MV002 

Hometown 
Geneva IL 

Rockford IL 

Farmington Hills MI 

Darien IL 

Carmel IN 

Mount Prospect IL 

Mount Prospect IL 

Menomonee Falls WI 

South Pekin IL 

Saint Louis MO 

Mount Prospect Il 

Hinsdale IL 

Washington IL 

Manitowoc WI 

Member_ID 

608914 

499339 

315309 

59992_1 

59992_6 

194240_3 

194240_1 

699716 

232730 

489813 

673740 

702431 

353234 

190339 

Region 

CHI 

BVR 

DET 

OVR 

Milw 

INR 

CHI 

Milw 

CILL 

STL 

CHI 

CHI 

CILL 

Milw 

Sponsor 

Braeburn/Two Dogg/Hoosier/Euroquipe 
Millennium Forms 
Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Racecars 
Perfectly Planned Events/L. L. Loughead DDS 
Perfectly Planned Events/PCI Radios 
J.A.B Racing Noble Engines Hoosier 
J.A.B. Racing; Noble Engines 
4MULA Enginuity 
4MULA Enginuity 

4MULA Enginuity 

4MULA Enginuity Engines 
CTD Motorsports/Vertical Curve 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 4/29/2023 12:21:47 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Rob Woolston 

SOM Chair - John Hertsgaard 

Sanction - 23-M-59536 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors 

Group 4=Small Bore OW: FV, FF, F6 

Group4=Q1=Saturday Qual 1 

Qualifying started at 11:29:08 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/29/2023 11:15 

Mark Amenda 
Memorial Majors

Grid Official Group 4
Saturday April 29
Posted 12:25 pm



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

No. 

18 
19 
17 
86 
73 
35 
21 
98 
04 
39 
14 
55 
96 
9 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
3 
1 
4 
2 
5 
6 
1 
7 

Class 
T2 

STL 

T3 

T3 

T3 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STL 

Name 

Aaron Kaplan 

Justin Elder 

Steve Smyczek 

Derek Chan 

John LoGiudice 

Caleb Patrie 

John Elder 

Kevin Fryer 

Camden Risch 

RIchard Mooney 

Joe Ebben 

James Ebben 

Bruce Bannister 

Maxwell James Kittleson 

Best Tm 
1:16.262 

1:19.466 

1:19.635 

1:19.722 

1:19.759 

1:20.086 

1:20.418 

1:20.908 

1:21.652 

1:22.120 

1:22.800 

1:22.875 

1:23.620 

1:33.084 

Make-Model 
BMW M2 CS Racing 

Mazda Miata 

Nissan 370 Z 

Nissan 350Z 

Ford Mustang 

Acura RSX Type S 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Focus SVT 

Hometown 
Evanston IL 

Lakeville MN 

New Berlin WI 

Rosemount MN 

Hartland WI 

Waukesha WI 

Bloomington MN 

Bloomington IL 

Spring TX 

Dane WI 

Mequon WI 

Appleton WI 

NOVI MI 

Brookfield WI 

Member_ID 

405530 

259510 

373965 

585320 

423869 

418749 

266027 

415019 

411422 

329854 

282239 

276005 

413544 

148640_3 

Region 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

LOL 

CILL 

Tex 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

DET 

Milw 

Sponsor 

Kaplan Racing Systems 
TRB Autosport/ Elder-Jones General Contractors 
Corrosion Control Resources Inc 
POM Autosports | sEquip 
ABCD - After Breast Cancer Diagnosis 
Tight Squeeze Racing 
TRB Autosport 
Apex Branding Mazda Carbotech 
F-Bomb Racing / Soul Happy / Momo / Mazda / Advanced Autosports 
Apex Branding Milio's Sandwiches The Silk Purse 

Tight Squeeze Racing 
Advanced Autosports 
CTech Manufacturing / KickAss Work Wipes 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 4/29/2023 12:47:39 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Rob Woolston 

SOM Chair - John Hertsgaard 

Sanction - 23-M-59536 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors 

Group 5=Small Bore DOT CW: T2-4, STU, STL 

Group5=Q1=Saturday Qual 1 

Qualifying started at 11:56:55 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/29/2023 11:45 

Mark Amenda 
Memorial Majors

Grid Official Group 5
Saturday April 29
Posted 12:53 pm



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

No. 

38 
89 
18 
20 
42 
48 
95 
7 

63 
97 
6 
5 

74 
76 
10 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
3 
5 
4 
5 

Class 
EP 

EP 

HP 

HP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

HP 

FP 

B-Spec 

FP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

Name 

Tim Schreyer 

Jon Brakke 

Steve Sargis 

Chris Schaafsma 

Gerald Lamb 

Michael Sturm 

James Simaras 

Matt Wolfe 

Bill Collins 

William Trainer 

Bill Verdien 

Mark Goodman 

Mike Gnadt 

Kevin Stuckey 

Jordan Wickert 

Best Tm 
1:17.058 

1:17.498 

1:19.770 

1:21.607 

1:21.777 

1:22.045 

1:23.518 

1:27.239 

1:28.165 

1:28.506 

1:28.644 

1:29.840 

1:30.613 

1:31.712 

1:46.999 

Make-Model 
BMW 325is 

Mazda Miata 

Triumph Spitfire 

Volkswagen GTI 

MG B 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda 2 

Mazda 2 

Volkswagen Golf 

Mazda Miata 

Mini Cooper 

MG Midget 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Hometown 
Dubuque IA 

Milwaukee WI 

Frankfort IL 

Wheaton IL 

Oswego IL 

Grafton WI 

Lisbon WI 

Waterford MI 

Inver Grove Hts MN 

Lake in the Hills IL 

Menomonee Falls WI 

Nashville TN 

Kiel WI 

Kenosha WI 

Kiel WI 

Member_ID 

528866 

71950 

66290 

310090 

38707 

50317 

191391 

421678 

483548 

173650_1 

112739 

111579 

169912_1 

311835_0 

470001 

Region 

GtRv 

LOL 

BVR 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

DET 

LOL 

CHI 

Milw 

Ore 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Sponsor 

Schreyer Motorsports Hoosier 

Carbotech 
Hoosier Tire Midwest | NGP Racing | G-Loc | Race-Keeper 
Carbotech Goodyear 
Sturminator Design/Hoosier 
Maszk Motorsports 
Team Effort Motorsports 
Interstate Truck Driving School 

CTS Mazda Hoosier 
RacingFireSystems.com/G-Loc Brakes 

Stuckey construction Root engineering services 

Sorted on best lap time

Car 5 does not have a working transponder, timed with photocells when available. 

Printed: 4/29/2023 1:56:44 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Rob Woolston 

SOM Chair - John Hertsgaard 

Sanction - 23-M-59536 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors 

Group 6=Small Bore Slicks CW: E-F-HP, GTL, B-Spec 

Group6=Q1=Saturday Qual 1 

Qualifying started at 13:00:00 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/29/2023 13:00 

Mark Amenda 
Memorial Majors

Grid Official Group 6
Saturday April 29
Posted 1:58 pm



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

No. 

19 
18 
60 

142 
70 
64 
36 
31 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
4 
2 

Class 
GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

T1 

GT2 

T1 

GT2 

GT1 

Name 

Justin Elder 

Paul Musschoot 

Timothy Gray 

David Newman 

Joe Koenig 

Jonathan Anderson 

Joshua Carlson 

Dave Ruehlow 

Best Tm 
1:11.028 

1:16.346 

1:17.574 

1:19.022 

1:19.335 

1:27.935 

Make-Model 
Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Cope Mustang 

BMW M3C 

Mazda MX5 

BMW 325I 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Hometown 
Lakeville MN 

Marengo IL 

Minneapolis Mn 

Streamwood IL 

Glenview IL 

Lakewood IL 

Princeton IA 

Hartland WI 

Member_ID 

259510 

281155 

253560 

434110 

384667 

337802 

662790 

353465 

Region 

LOL 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

GtRv 

Milw 

Sponsor 

Elder-Jones General Contractor 
C+P/ Blackhawk Farms Raceway 
Ryan Companies US Inc 

Trim-Tex Drywall Products/Hoosier Tire/Fall-Line 
Auto Prep Club 
Enseva 
Ruehlow Racing 

Sorted on best lap time

Car 70 does not have a working transponder, timed with photocells when available. 
Car 31 was on track but did nt complete a lap. 
Car 36 loss of qual times for sound per supps 

Printed: 4/29/2023 3:00:52 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Rob Woolston 

SOM Chair - John Hertsgaard 

Sanction - 23-M-59536 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors 

Group 7=Big Bore CW: AS, T1, GT1-3, GTX* 

Group7=Q1=Saturday Qual 1 

Qualifying started at 13:43:06 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/29/2023 13:30 

Mark Amenda 
Memorial Majors

Grid Official Group 7
Saturday Apil 29
Posted 2:55 pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

DNF 

No. 
11 

155 
07 
41 
09 
88 
27 
14 
96 

122 
13 
16 
12 
95 

143 
08 
92 
43 
62 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

DNF 

Name 

Matthew Novak 

Cam Ebben 

Tyler Brown 

Myles Goertz 

Andrew Devoto 

Samantha Silver 

Tom Brown 

Tony Fornetti 

Bruce Bannister 

Austin Smith 

Senter Smith 

Dan Goff 

Russell King 

Jeff Van Bendegom 

Bruce Allen 

Andrea King 

Tyson Schwiesow 

Rob May 

Jonathan Cullis 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

3 

Best Tm 

1:22.219 

1:22.053 

1:22.218 

1:22.621 

1:22.240 

1:22.859 

1:22.349 

1:22.946 

1:23.784 

1:23.384 

1:23.398 

1:24.195 

1:24.224 

1:25.091 

1:26.506 

1:26.823 

1:28.422 

1:28.326 

1:26.936 

Hometown 

West Chicago IL 

Appleton WI 

Muskego WI 

Waukee IA 

Wilsall MT 

Saint Paul MN 

Muskego WI 

Caledonia MI 

NOVI MI 

Grafton WI 

Greenville SC 

warrenville IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Middleton WI 

Waconia MN 

Minneapolis MN 

Green Bay WI 

Waukesha WI 

Mundelein IL 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Member_ID 

 651709 

418750 

460133 

506119 

352911 

424412 

404862 

449611 

413544 

684476 

483451 

499934 

497691 

271127 

671991 

497690 

449731 

487741 

489345 

Region 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

DMV 

SwMt 

LOL 

Milw 

WMR 

DET 

Milw 

CCR 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

LOL 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Sponsor 

 Zipprich machinery movers 

Lamers Motor Racing Tight Squeeze Racing 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc. 

Waukee Concrete + Sneaky Moose Motorsports 

Devoto and Co. GHG LLC Rosa's Pizza Sneaky Moose Motorsports 

Interstate Truck Driving School 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc. 

G-Loc Brakes Smart Source LLC 

Advanced Autosports 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc. 

X-factor racing Advanced Autosports G-loc brakes 

SRG Autosport 

ATL Speedwerks 

Advanced Auto Sports 

SRG Autosport 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports 

May Motorsports 

Advanced Autosports 

Sorted on Laps

Race Duration 20:46.931 

Printed: 4/29/2023 3:12:08 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Rob Woolston 

SOM Chair - John Hertsgaard 

Sanction - 23-M-59536 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.520 

Avg. Speed 

84.447 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.053 

Best Speed 

85.554 

Best Lap by 

155 - Cam Ebben 

CenDiv TRO/BOM worker awards
J Bruce, L Lowy, S Meland
R Roberts, L Ziegler

SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors 

Group 1=SM 

Group1=R1=Saturday Race 1 

Race started at 14:11:53 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/29/2023 14:00 

Mark Amenda 
Memorial Majors

Race Official Group 1
Saturday April 29
Posted 3:15 pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

No. 
61 
02 
59 
91 
49 
34 

171 
75 
04 
85 
60 
64 
12 
24 
52 
42 
29 
06 
08 
70 
74 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Name 

Dean Cunningham 

Jase Petty 

Jason Pribyl 

Justin Elder 

Scott Barr 

Douglas Loughead 

Ben Jacobs 

Scott Sanda 

Greg Miller 

Christopher Roethel 

Timothy Gray 

Matt Gray 

Russell King 

Christopher Michalak 

Jim Nash 

Robert Barton 

Dave Yahn 

Chris Prevenas 

Andrea King 

David De Bolt 

Connor Sanda 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

Best Tm 

1:16.199 

1:16.722 

1:16.157 

1:16.870 

1:17.324 

1:17.369 

1:17.986 

1:18.359 

1:18.931 

1:18.692 

1:19.049 

1:17.878 

1:17.491 

1:17.916 

1:18.369 

1:19.308 

1:19.064 

1:17.453 

1:21.917 

1:21.573 

1:18.100 

Hometown 

Chicago IL 

Oakland IL 

Glenview IL 

Lakeville MN 

Appleton WI 

Belvidere IL 

Oshkosh WI 

Western Springs IL 

Lancaster OH 

West Bend WI 

Minneapolis Mn 

Chaska MN 

Minneapolis MN 

Saline MI 

Bloomington MN 

Inver Grove Heights MN 

HARTFORD WI 

Cedar Rapids IA 

Minneapolis MN 

Cumberland IN 

Western Springs IL 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Member_ID 

458463 

697409 

623760 

259510 

515144 

311834 

677061 

215450_1 

541010 

681101 

253560 

381528 

497691 

640523 

136519 

650073 

135501_1 

291226 

497690 

3899_1 

215450_4 

Region 

CHI 

CILL 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

BVR 

Milw 

CHI 

OVR 

Milw 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

DET 

LOL 

LOL 

Milw 

BVR 

LOL 

IND 

CHI 

Sponsor 

Addison STL/Elite Autosports 

Elite Autosport 

Elite Autosports/WildDuckRacing 

TRB Autosport 

Elite Autosport / Dozing Griffin Pub 

LL Loughead - DDS Inc. 1932-2017 

Jacobs Design Homes Elite Autospost 

Tro Manufacturing 

Subway/ Elite Autosports/ Shafferâ€™s Oil 

GBM Racing 

Ryan Companies USInc. 

Ryan Companies US Inc. / PM Racing 

SRG Autosport 

My WIfe 

Green Flag Racing 

SRG Autosport 

PaDor Farms 

Tro Manufacturing 

Sorted on Laps

Race Duration 20:39.242 
Car 59 penalized one finishing position by SOMS - GCR 6.5.2.C.1 

Printed: 4/29/2023 4:38:38 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Rob Woolston 

SOM Chair - John Hertsgaard 

Sanction - 23-M-59536 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

9.327 

Avg. Speed 

90.636 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.157 

Best Speed 

92.178 

Best Lap by 

59 - Jason Pribyl 

CenDiv TRO/BOM worker awards
J Bruce, L Lowy, S Meland
R Roberts, L Ziegler

SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors 

Group 2=SRF3 

Group2=R1=Saturday Race 1 

Race started at 14:45:15 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/29/2023 14:30 

Mark Amenda 
Memorial Majors

Race Official Group 2
Saturday April 29
Posted 4:40 pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

No. 
3 

09 
7 
9 

15 
88 
83 
71 
04 
32 
97 
99 
17 
27 
5 

Class 

P1 

FA 

P2 

P1 

FA 

FE2 

P2 

FE2 

P2 

FE2 

P2 

FX 

FA 

FE2 

P2 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

4 

1 

3 

4 

5 

Name 

Jason Miller 

J.R. Smart 

Mike Reupert 

Greg Case 

Rob Radmann 

John Witherspoon 

John Gyann 

Mark Greb 

Brian Lindstrand 

Jeff Beck 

Richard Colburn 

Ken De Nault 

Jeffrey Antonelli 

Dean Oppermann 

Martin Wiedenhoeft 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

11 

11 

12 

Best Tm 

1:06.338 

1:07.428 

1:09.130 

1:07.364 

1:09.697 

1:11.638 

1:08.848 

1:10.184 

1:12.741 

1:12.995 

1:16.248 

1:14.883 

1:14.893 

1:09.016 

11:10.129 

Hometown 

Plymouth WI 

Madison WI 

Hubertus WI 

Peoria IL 

Cedarburg WI 

Omaha NE 

Darien IL 

Iowa City IA 

Bristol WI 

Ingleside IL 

Northbrook IL 

Cedar Falls IA 

Wheaton IL 

Plainfield IL 

Menomonee Falls WI 

Make-Model 

WynnFurst 

Swift 014a 

Stohr WF1 

Stohr WF-1 

Elan Pro Formula Mazda 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Stohr WF-1 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Van Diemen Prince - LSR 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Nostendo 1 

Formula Mazda 

Star Pro Mazda 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Radical SR3 

Member_ID 

226307 

295306 

141856_1 

200945 

538026 

277058 

336222 

337842 

297877 

131861 

3094 

212023 

672262 

128453 

352618 

Region 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CILL 

Milw 

NEB 

CHI 

Iowa 

Milw 

CHI 

CIN 

DMV 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Sponsor 

Kohler/Millenium/Hoosier 

Smart Motors / Hurricane Hannah 

Sunshine Metals 

Hawk Performance 

Palm Rat Golf / Media Control Systems / Cannella Media 

Fair Trade Motors 

ArgusMagnetics/ Gycor International 

GreenState Credit Union 

LMI / Hoosier / GDRE / Summit / Sunoco 

SRG Autosport Beck Realty 

Sunshine Metals 

Antonelli Law 

ISPros Inc. 

Sorted on Laps

Car 5 does not have a working transponder, scored manually. 
Race Duration 20:48.283 
Car 5 moved to last place in race per Sound Supps loss of qualifinng times for race 2. 1 Point 

Printed: 4/30/2023 7:05:08 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Rob Woolston 

SOM Chair - John Hertsgaard 

Sanction - 23-M-59536 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

22.692 

Avg. Speed 

101.227 

Best Lap Tm 

1:06.338 

Best Speed 

105.822 

Best Lap by 

3 - Jason Miller 

CenDiv TRO/BOM worker awards
J Bruce, L Lowy, S Meland
R Roberts, L Ziegler

SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors 

Group 3=Big Bore OW: FA/C, FE2, FX, P1-2 

Group3=R1=Saturday Race 1 

Race started at 15:17:59 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/29/2023 15:00 

Mark Amenda 
Memorial Majors

Race Official Group 3
Saturday April 29
Posted 7:00 AM Sun



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

No. 
88 
21 
26 
35 
87 
81 
8 

99 
83 
31 
7 

06 
188 
64 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F6 

FV 

FV 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

1 

10 

11 

Name 

Calvin Kautz 

Tazio Stefanelli 

Brandon Abbott 

Graham Loughead 

Alexander Bertolucci 

Michael Nitz 

Jeff Loughead 

Rich Richardson 

Daniel Guenther 

Joseph Bertolucci 

Paul Fichter 

Jeff Jorgenson 

Mark Richardson 

Josh Malecki 

Laps 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

10 

10 

10 

Best Tm 

1:14.647 

1:14.552 

1:22.060 

1:22.435 

1:22.294 

1:24.506 

1:23.663 

1:24.194 

1:25.325 

1:23.628 

1:29.855 

1:20.405 

1:24.279 

1:28.652 

Hometown 

Geneva IL 

Rockford IL 

Farmington Hills MI 

Carmel IN 

Mount Prospect IL 

Menomonee Falls WI 

Darien IL 

South Pekin IL 

Saint Louis MO 

Mount Prospect IL 

Hinsdale IL 

Manitowoc WI 

Washington IL 

Mount Prospect Il 

Make-Model 

Piper DF3D / Honda 

Spectrum FF1600 

Vector AM-1 

Vortech 

Citation XTC-41 

Mysterian M2 

Vortech CR04 

Lazer 1 

Vortech 

Citation XTC-41 

Womer FV FV 

Maverick MV002 

Mysterian M2 

Protoform P3 

Member_ID 

608914 

499339 

315309 

59992_6 

194240_3 

699716 

59992_1 

232730 

489813 

194240_1 

702431 

190339 

353234 

673740 

Region 

CHI 

BVR 

DET 

Milw 

INR 

Milw 

OVR 

CILL 

STL 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CILL 

CHI 

Sponsor 

Braeburn/Two Dogg/Hoosier/Euroquipe 

Millennium Forms 

Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Racecars 

Perfectly Planned Events/PCI Radios 

J.A.B Racing Noble Engines Hoosier 

4MULA Enginuity 

Perfectly Planned Events/L. L. Loughead DDS 

4MULA Enginuity 

J.A.B. Racing; Noble Engines 

CTD Motorsports/Vertical Curve 

4MULA Enginuity Engines 

4MULA Enginuity 

Sorted on Laps

Race Duration 16:42.716 Shortened due to track activity 

Printed: 4/29/2023 4:59:04 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Rob Woolston 

SOM Chair - John Hertsgaard 

Sanction - 23-M-59536 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

5.659 

Avg. Speed 

91.013 

Best Lap Tm 

1:14.552 

Best Speed 

94.162 

Best Lap by 

21 - Tazio Stefanelli 

CenDiv TRO/BOM worker awards
J Bruce, L Lowy, S Meland
R Roberts, L Ziegler

SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors 

Group 4=Small Bore OW: FV, FF, F6 

Group4=R1=Saturday Race 1 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:49:19 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/29/2023 15:30 

Mark Amenda 
Memorial Majors

Race Official Group 4
Saturday April 29
Posted 5:00 pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

DNF 

No. 
18 
19 
73 
98 
21 
17 
55 
14 
04 
96 
35 
86 
39 
9 

Class 

T2 

STL 

T3 

T4 

STL 

T3 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STL 

T3 

T4 

STL 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

6 

3 

2 

DNF 

Name 

Aaron Kaplan 

Justin Elder 

John LoGiudice 

Kevin Fryer 

John Elder 

Steve Smyczek 

James Ebben 

Joe Ebben 

Camden Risch 

Bruce Bannister 

Caleb Patrie 

Derek Chan 

RIchard Mooney 

Maxwell James Kittleson 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

12 

9 

7 

Best Tm 

1:17.488 

1:20.234 

1:20.085 

1:21.170 

1:22.517 

1:19.679 

1:22.823 

1:22.649 

1:22.097 

1:24.988 

1:21.116 

1:19.759 

1:22.718 

1:24.920 

Hometown 

Evanston IL 

Lakeville MN 

Hartland WI 

Bloomington IL 

Bloomington MN 

New Berlin WI 

Appleton WI 

Mequon WI 

Spring TX 

NOVI MI 

Waukesha WI 

Rosemount MN 

Dane WI 

Brookfield WI 

Make-Model 

BMW M2 CS Racing 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Nissan 370 Z 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Acura RSX Type S 

Nissan 350Z 

Mazda MX5 

Ford Focus SVT 

Member_ID 

405530 

259510 

423869 

415019 

266027 

373965 

276005 

282239 

411422 

413544 

418749 

585320 

329854 

148640_3 

Region 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

CILL 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Tex 

DET 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

Sponsor 

Kaplan Racing Systems 

TRB Autosport/ Elder-Jones General Contractors 

ABCD - After Breast Cancer Diagnosis 

Apex Branding Mazda Carbotech 

TRB Autosport 

Corrosion Control Resources Inc 

Tight Squeeze Racing 

F-Bomb Racing / Soul Happy / Momo / Mazda / Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosports 

Tight Squeeze Racing 

POM Autosports | sEquip 

Apex Branding Milio's Sandwiches The Silk Purse 

CTech Manufacturing / KickAss Work Wipes 

Sorted on Laps

Race dureation 20:53.326 

Printed: 4/29/2023 5:34:25 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Rob Woolston 

SOM Chair - John Hertsgaard 

Sanction - 23-M-59536 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

53.198 

Avg. Speed 

89.618 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.488 

Best Speed 

90.595 

Best Lap by 

18 - Aaron Kaplan 

CenDiv TRO/BOM worker awards
J Bruce, L Lowy, S Meland
R Roberts, L Ziegler

SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors 

Group 5=Small Bore DOT CW: T2-4, STU, STL 

Group5=R1=Saturday Race 1 

Race started at 16:46:02 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/29/2023 16:00 

Mark Amenda 
Memorial Majors

Race Official  Group 5
Saturday April 29
Posted 5:40 pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 
38 
89 
20 
18 
42 
7 

63 
97 
48 
74 
76 
5 
6 

95 
10 

Class 

EP 

EP 

HP 

HP 

FP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

HP 

FP 

FP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

FP 

FP 

B-Spec 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

3 

3 

4 

4 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Tim Schreyer 

Jon Brakke 

Chris Schaafsma 

Steve Sargis 

Gerald Lamb 

Matt Wolfe 

Bill Collins 

William Trainer 

Michael Sturm 

Mike Gnadt 

Kevin Stuckey 

Mark Goodman 

Bill Verdien 

James Simaras 

Jordan Wickert 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

Best Tm 

1:17.370 

1:18.088 

1:20.922 

1:22.626 

1:22.714 

1:27.757 

1:28.522 

1:27.171 

1:23.244 

1:31.030 

1:32.016 

1:31.241 

1:32.491 

Hometown 

Dubuque IA 

Milwaukee WI 

Wheaton IL 

Frankfort IL 

Oswego IL 

Waterford MI 

Inver Grove Hts MN 

Lake in the Hills IL 

Grafton WI 

Kiel WI 

Kenosha WI 

Nashville TN 

Menomonee Falls WI 

Lisbon WI 

Kiel WI 

Make-Model 

BMW 325is 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen GTI 

Triumph Spitfire 

MG B 

Mazda 2 

Mazda 2 

Volkswagen Golf 

Mazda Miata 

MG Midget 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Mini Cooper 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Member_ID 

528866 

71950 

310090 

66290 

38707 

421678 

483548 

173650_1 

50317 

169912_1 

311835_0 

111579 

112739 

191391 

470001 

Region 

GtRv 

LOL 

CHI 

BVR 

Milw 

DET 

LOL 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Ore 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Sponsor 

Schreyer Motorsports Hoosier 

Hoosier Tire Midwest | NGP Racing | G-Loc | Race-Keeper 

Carbotech 

Carbotech Goodyear 

Team Effort Motorsports 

Interstate Truck Driving School 

Sturminator Design/Hoosier 

Stuckey construction Root engineering services 

RacingFireSystems.com/G-Loc Brakes 

CTS Mazda Hoosier 

Maszk Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Race duration 20:20.646 

Printed: 4/30/2023 7:23:17 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Rob Woolston 

SOM Chair - John Hertsgaard 

Sanction - 23-M-59536 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

18.698 

Avg. Speed 

86.266 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.370 

Best Speed 

90.733 

Best Lap by 

38 - Tim Schreyer 

CenDiv TRO/BOM worker awards
J Bruce, L Lowy, S Meland
R Roberts, L Ziegler

SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors 

Group 6=Small Bore Slicks CW: E-F-HP, GTL, B-Spec 

Group6=R1=Saturday Race 1 

Race started at 17:16:56 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/29/2023 16:30 

Mark Amenda 
Memorial Majors

Race Official Group 6
Saturday April 29
Posted 7:15 am Sun



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 
31 
19 
18 
60 

142 
64 
36 

70 

Class 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

GT2 

GT2 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

2 

3 

DNS 

Name 

Dave Ruehlow 

Justin Elder 

Paul Musschoot 

Timothy Gray 

David Newman 

Jonathan Anderson 

Joshua Carlson 

Joe Koenig 

Laps 

17 

17 

16 

16 

15 

14 

9 

Best Tm 

1:09.242 

1:11.974 

1:18.715 

1:19.672 

1:19.261 

1:25.251 

11:14.883 

Hometown 

Hartland WI 

Lakeville MN 

Marengo IL 

Minneapolis Mn 

Streamwood IL 

Lakewood IL 

Princeton IA 

Glenview IL 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Cope Mustang 

BMW M3C 

BMW 325I 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda MX5 

Member_ID 

353465 

259510 

281155 

253560 

434110 

337802 

662790 

384667 

Region 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

BVR 

GtRv 

CHI 

Sponsor 

Ruehlow Racing 

Elder-Jones General Contractor 

C+P/ Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Ryan Companies US Inc 

Auto Prep Club 

Enseva 

Trim-Tex Drywall Products/Hoosier Tire/Fall-Line 

Sorted on Laps

Car 36 moved to last place in race per Sound Supps loss of qualifinng times for race 2. 1 Point 
Race Duration 20:30.985 

Printed: 4/29/2023 6:40:33 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Rob Woolston 

SOM Chair - John Hertsgaard 

Sanction - 23-M-59536 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

34.132 

Avg. Speed 

96.947 

Best Lap Tm 

1:09.242 

Best Speed 

101.384 

Best Lap by 

31 - Dave Ruehlow 

CenDiv TRO/BOM worker awards
J Bruce, L Lowy, S Meland
R Roberts, L Ziegler

SCCA Mark Amenda Memorial Majors 

Group 7=Big Bore CW: AS, T1, GT1-3, GTX* 

Group7=R1=Saturday Race 1 

Race started at 17:49:25 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/29/2023 17:00 

Mark Amenda 
Memorial Majors

Race Official Group 7
Saturday April 29
Posted 6:45 pm


